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Sevenoaks

DISTRICT COUNCIL

GOVERNANCE COMMITTEE
13 July 2015 at 6.00 pm

Further information was tabled for the following item at the meeting of the Legal &
Democratic Advisory Committee held on 2 July 2015. However this was after the printing

of the agenda:

6. KCC Boundary Review - Response to Consultation (Pages 1 - 12)

To assist in the speedy and efficient despatch of business, Members wishing to obtain
factual information on items included on the Agenda are asked to enquire of the
appropriate Contact Officer named on a report prior to the day of the meeting.

Should you require a copy of this agenda or any of the reports listed on it in another format
please do not hesitate to contact the Democratic Services Team as set out below.

For any other queries concerning this agenda or the meeting please contact:

The Democratic Services Team (01732 227241)
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ALTERNATIVE ONE - SEVENOAKS EAST/WEST

Sevenoaks TC - Eastern
Sevenoaks TC St Johns
Sevenozks TC  Town
Sevenoaks TC - Wildernesse
Sevenoaks TC - Kippington
Sevenoaks TC  Northern

Kemsing

Seal

Sevenoaks Weald
Brasted

Chevening

Riverhead

Sundridge with ide Hill

Sevenoaks Eastern Sevenoaks
Sevenoaks Town & St Jo Sevenoaks
Sevenoaks Town & St Jc Sevenoaks
Seal & Weald Sevenoaks
Sevenoaks Northern  Sevenoaks
Kemsing Sevenoaks
Seal & Weald Sevenoaks
Seal & Weald Sevenoaks

Brasted Chevening & Su Sevenoaks
Brasted Chevening & Su Sevenoaks
Ounton Green & Riverhe Sevenoaks
Brasted Chevening & Su Sevenoaks

BV, BW
BZ,CC
BU, CB

cbD

BX, BY, CA
BR, BS, BT

BG, BH
BO, BP, BQ
CE

AF, AG

AH

BN

Cl, ¢J

Name of division

Number of clirs per

Darent Valley
Swanley

division

SEVENOAKS CENTRAL 1 14,715
Sevenoaks North East 1 14,154
Sevenoaks Rural 1 15,343
SEVENOAKS RING 1 13,094
1 14,929

1 15,787

88,022

ALTERNATIVE TWO - WESTERHAM

Chiddingstone
Cowden
Edenbridge
Hever

Leigh

Penshurst

Seal

Sevenoaks Weald

Kemsing

Sevenoaks TC - Eastern
Sevenoaks TC St Johns
Sevenoaks TC - Town
Sevenoaks TC Wildernesse
Sevenoaks TC - Northern

Brasted

Chevening

Riverhead

Sevenoaks TC - Kippington
Sundnidge with Ide Hill
Westerham

Leigh & Chiddingstone C Tonbridge & |
Cowden & Hever Tonbridge & |
Edenbridge North & Eas Tonbridge & |
Cowden & Hever Tonbridge & |
Leigh & Chiddingstone C Tonbridge & |

Penshurst Fordcombe & Tonbridge & |
Seal & Weald Sevenoaks
Seal & Weald Sevenoaks
Kemsing Sevenoaks
Sevenoaks Eastern Sevenoaks
Sevenoaks Town & St Jo Sevenoaks
Sevenoaks Town & St Jo Sevenoaks
Seal & Weald Sevenoaks
Sevenoaks Northern Sevenoaks

Brasted Chevening & Su Sevenoaks
Brasted Chevening & Su Sevenoaks
Dunton Green & Riverhe Sevenoaks
Sevenoaks Kippington ~ Sevenoaks
Brasted Chevening & Su Sevenoaks
Westerham & Crockham Sevenoaks

Electorate Variance|
2020! 2020

2.99
-0.94
7.38
-8.36
4.49
10.49

AJ, Al AK, AL
AM

AP, AS, AU, A
BB, BC

Bl

BL, BM

BO, BP, BQ
CE

BG, BH
BV, BW
Bz, CC
BU, CB
cb

BR, BS, BT

AF, AG

AH

BN

BX, BY, CA
(e}
CQ,CR

Number of clirs per Elecloratel Variancel
020

division 2020,

SEVENOAKS CENTRAL
Sevenoaks North East
SEVENQAKS SOUTH AND EAST
Sevenoaks West

Darent Valley

Swanley

ALTERNATIVE THREE - COMBINATION

Crockenhill

Dunton Green

Eynsford

Farningham

Horton Kirby & South Darenth
Otford

Shareham

Kemsing

Sevenoaks TC Eastern
Sevenoaks TC St Johns
Sevenoaks TC Town
Sevenoaks TC - Wildernesse
Sevenoaks TC  Kippington
Sevenoaks TC - Northern

Chiddingstone
Cowden
Edenbridge
Hever

Leigh

Penshurst

Seal

Sevenoaks Weald

Badgers Mount
Halstead

Knockholt

Brasted

Chevening

Riverhead

Sundridge with ide Hill
Westerham

1 14,543
1 14,154
1 14,881
1 13,728
1 14,929
1 15,787

88,022

Crockenhill & Well HIll  Sevenoaks
Dunton Green & Riverhe Sevenoaks
Eynsford Sevenoaks
Farningham Horton Kirb Sevenoaks

Farningham Horton Kirb Sevenoaks
Otford & Shorenam Sevenoaks
Otford & Shoreham Sevenoaks
Kemsing Sevenoaks
Sevenoaks Eastern Sevenoaks

Sevenoaks Town & StJo Sevenoaks
Sevenoaks Town & St Jo Sevenoaks
Seal & Weald Sevenoaks
Sevenoaks Kippington  Sevenoaks
Sevenoaks Nosthern Sevenoaks

Leigh & Chiddingstone C Tonbnidge & |
Cowden & Hever Tonbridge & |
Edenbridge North & Eas Tonbndge & |
Cowden & Hever Tonbridge & |
Leigh & Chiddingstone C Tonbridge & |
Penshurst Fordcombe & Tonbridge & |
Seal & Weald Sevenoaks

Seal & Weald Sevenoaks

Halstead Knockholt & B. Sevenoaks
Halstead Knockholt & B: Sevenoaks
Haistead Knockholt & Bi Sevenoaks
Brasted Chevening & Su Sevenoaks
Brasted Chevening & Su Sevenoaks
Dunton Green & Riverhe Sevenoaks
Brasted Chevening & Su Sevenoaks
Westerham & Crockham Sevenoaks

1.78
-0.94
4.15
-3.92
4.48
10.49

AN

AO

AV

AW

BE, BF

BK

CF, CG, CH
BG, BH

BV, BW
BZ,CC
BU, CB
CcD

BX, BY, CA
BR, BS, BT

AJ, Al AK, AL
AM

AP, AS, AU, A
BB, BC

Bl

BL, BM

BO, BP, BQ
CE

AE

AY

Bl

AF, AG
AH

BN
ccl
CQ.CR

Name of division

Number of clirs per l Electorate| Variance]
division 2020 2020

SEVENOAKS CENTRAL
Sevenoaks North East
Sevenoaks Rural
Sevenoaks West

Darent Vailey

Swanley

1 14,715
1 14,154
1 14,881
1 13,074
1 15,411
1 15,787

88,022

299
-0.94
415
-8.50
7.86
10.49

3,389
3,164

938
608
6,735
947
1,522
1,325
1,875
931

3217
2,924
2,286
2,628

3,164

1,113
20044
2,152
3,389
1,495
3,268

1,287
2,028
1,459
1,041
2,654
2,662
1,063
3,217

2,924

2,628

520
1,244

971
1,113
2,311
2,152
1,495
3,268

SEVENOAKS CENTRAL
SEVENOAKS CENTRAL
SEVENCAKS CENTRAL
SEVENOAKS CENTRAL
SEVENOAKS CENTRAL
14,715 SEVENOAKS CENTRAL

SEVENOAKS RING
SEVENOAKS RING
SEVENOAKS RING
SEVENOAKS RING
SEVENOAKS RING
SEVENOQAKS RING
13,094 SEVENOAKS RING

SEVENOAKS SOUTH AND EAST
SEVENOAKS SOUTH AND EAST
SEVENOAKS SOUTH AND EAST
SEVENOAKS SOUTH AND EAST
SEVENOAKS SOUTH AND EAST
SEVENOAKS SOUTH AND EAST
SEVENOAKS SOUTH AND EAST
14,881 VENOAKS SOUTH AND EAST

SEVENQAKS CENTRAL
SEVENOQAKS CENTRAL
SEVENOAKS CENTRAL
SEVENOAKS CENTRAL
SEVENOAKS CENTRAL
14,543 SEVENOAKS CENTRAL

Sevenoaks West
Sevenoaks West
Sevenoaks West
Sevenoaks West
Sevenoaks West
13,728 Sevenoaks West

Darent Valley
Darent Valley
Darent Valiey
Darent Valley
Darent Valley
Darent Valley
Darent Valley
15,411 Darent Valley

SEVENOAKS CENTRAL
SEVENCAKS CENTRAL
SEVENOAKS CENTRAL
SEVENCAKS CENTRAL
SEVENOAKS CENTRAL
14,715 SEVENOAKS CENTRAL

Sevenoaks Rural
Sevenoaks Rural
Sevenoaks Rural
Sevenoaks Rural
Sevenoaks Rural
Sevenoaks Rural
Sevenoaks Rural
14,881 Sevenoaks Rural

Sevenoaks West
Sevenoaks West
Sevenoaks West
Sevenoaks West
Sevenoaks West
Sevenoaks West
Sevenoaks West
13,074 Sevenoaks West
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